ST. XAVIER’S COLLEGE [AUTONOMOUS], KOLKATA

An Overview - As on 1° November, 2017

1. FOUNDER
FOUNDATION DAY

MOTTO

AlM

AUTONOMOUS STATUS

"COLLEGE OF EXCELLENCE"
by UGC

" HERITAGE STATUS"
by UGC

NAAC ACCREDITATION

2. NUMBER OF STAFF

Teaching:
Full-time

Part-time 19
Guest 14
Other 8

Total (Teaching)
Support Staff

201

. CAMPUSES

i) Mother Teresa Sarani
iii) EMMRC

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

UG

PG
B.ED.
Ph.D.
Others
Total

6882
764
192

35
573
3446

242
252

Rev. Fr. H. Depelchin, S.J.

16th January, 1860

“Nihil Ultra”
(Nothing Beyond)

To form Men & Women
for Others

March 2006

April 2014

July 2015

GRADE : A++ (CGPA :3.77/4)

Ph.D.
M.Phil.

ii) Raghabpur

NUMBER OF COURSES

UG 17
PG 6
B.ED. 1
Ph.D. 4
Others 14
Total 42




