## ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE [AUTONOMOUS], KOLKATA

An Overview - As on 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2017

1.	FOUNDER	Rev. Fr. H. Depelchin, S.J.		
	FOUNDATION DAY	16th January, 1860		
	MOTTO	"Nihil Ultra" (Nothing Beyond)		
	AIM	To form Men & Women for Others		
	AUTONOMOUS STATUS	March 2006		
	"COLLEGE OF EXCELLENCE" by UGC	April 2014		
	" HERITAGE STATUS" by UGC	July 2015		
	NAAC ACCREDITATION	GRADE: A++ (CGPA: 3.77/4)		

## 2. NUMBER OF STAFF

Teaching:				
Full-time	201	Ph.D.	•	102
Part-time	19	M.Phil.	:	39
Guest	14			
Other	8			
Total (Teaching)	242			
<b>Support Staff</b>	252			

## 3. **CAMPUSES**

i) Mother Teresa Sarani	ii) Raghabpur		
iii) EMMRC			

4.	NUMBER OF STUDENTS		NUMBER OF COURSES		
	UG	6882	UG	17	
	PG	764	PG	6	
	B.ED.	192	B.ED.	1	
	Ph.D.	35	Ph.D.	4	
	Others	573	Others	14	
	Total	8446	Total	42	